	-26-1998 U.S. Department of Communication
MAN 6-12-00	O.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office
	0747954 ents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stan A. Sanders	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sanders Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	445 21st. Street, Suite D
attached? □ Y 🖾 N	Manhattan Beach, California 90266
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Dates: February 28, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 11, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/097142	
Additional numbers attached? □ Y <b>*</b> N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-	6. Total number of applications and patents
dence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Francis A. Utecht	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	<b>≭</b> Enclosed
200 Oceangate, Suite 1550	<ul><li>☐ Charge to deposit account</li><li>★ Charge any additional fees to our deposit</li></ul>
Long Beach, California 90801	account
	8. Deposit account number: 21-0800
	(Duplicate attached)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
branes a tech	June 11, 1998
Francis A. Utecht, Reg. No. 16,605	
Francis A. Utecht, Reg. No. 16,605  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box: Assignment	
Washington, D.C. 20231-9998	

PATENT PATEL: 9261 FRAME: 0100 F

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, STAN A. SANDERS, of 420 29th. Street, Hermosa Beach,

California, has invented a new and useful CONTAINER SYSTEM FOR PRESSURIZED

FLUIDS, which application papers for United States Letters Patents are being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first, and sole

inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patents; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire

right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patents that may be granted

therefore and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, SANDERS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation of 3205

Manhattan Avenue, Hermosa Beach, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patents granted therefore in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the

undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to, SANDERS TECHNOLOGY,

INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein,

1

PATENT

REEL: 9261 FRAME: 0167

and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patents and all divisions thereof to the said SANDERS TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Long Beach, California, this 28th. day of February, 1998.

STAN A SANDERS

2

RECORDED: 06/12/1998